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Sr. 

No.

Name Desgination Division/Section Office  Phone 

no.

Mobile No.
Mail Id

1 R.C. SHARMA PS I/c 220137 9414139989 rcsagb@gmail.com, Ramesh.sharma1@icar.gov.in

2 A K Tomar PS 9828141699 karunt04@yahoo.com

2 P.K. MALLICK PS 9438123559 pkvetsrrc@gmail.com, prasanta.malik@icar.gov.in

3 S.S.MISRA PS 7568339191 ssmisra01@gmail.com, Sidhartha.Mishra@icar.gov.in

4 RAJIV KUMAR Sr. SCIENTIST 9414045616 rajiv.kumar@icar.gov.in,  rajivbiotech028@gmail.com

5 AMAR SINGH MEENA SCIENTIST 220158 8875442262 amarsingh23@gmail.com,  Amar.Meena@icar.gov.in

1 S.R. SHARMA PS I/c HEAD 220142 9418845768 saarsharma@gmail.com, Sita.Sharma@icar.gov.in

2 FAIZ AHMED KHAN PS 9414452931 fakhan1962@yahoo.com, FaizAhmed.Khan@icar.gov.in

3 G.G.SONAWANE PS 7568747105 sganesh413@gmail.com, Ganesh.Sonawane@icar.gov.in

4 C.P. SWARNKAR SCIENTIST (SG) 9414869105 swarnkarcp@yahoo.com, Chander.Swarnkar@icar.gov.in

5 S.JEGAVEERA PANDIAN Sr. SCIENTIST 8056811866 jeganicar@gmail.com,J.Pandian@icar.gov.in

6 D.K. SHARMA SCIENTIST 7417434979 dr.dushsharma@gmail.com , dushyant.sharma@icar.gov.in

1 A. SAHOO PS HEAD 220143 9414719922 sahooarta1@gmail.com, Artabandhu.Sahoo@icar.gov.in

2 R.S.BHATT PS 9413209790 randhirsinghbhatt@gmail.com, Randhir.Bhatt@icar.gov.in

3 S.C. SHARMA PS 9414868959 drscs63@gmail.com, Suresh.Sharma@icar.gov.in

4 SROBANA SARKAR SCIENTIST 9896494653 sakarsrobana@gmail.com,srobana.sarkar@icar.gov.in

5 SHILPI KERKETTA SCIENTIST 8989466952 shilpi.kerketta@icar.gov.in

1 RAGHVENDAR SINGH PS HEAD 220165 8769921599 raghvendar@gmail.com, raghvendar.singh@icar.gov.in

2 DAVENDRA KUMAR PS 9414434361 davendraror@gmail.com, Davendra.Kumar@icar.gov.in

3 VIJAY KUMAR Sr. SCIENTIST 8209011241 jaysutra@gmail.com, vijay.kumar2@icar.gov.in

4 RAJANI KUMAR PAUL SCIENTIST 9460549384 drrajani1980@gmail.com, Rajani.Paul@icar.gov.in 

5 VIJAY KUMAR SAXENA SCIENTIST 8890833785 drvijaysaxena@gmail.com, Vijay.Saxena@icar.gov.in

6 S.S. DANGI SCIENTIST 9458608454 satyaveer@gmail.com,Satyaveer.Dangi@icar.gov.in

7 ARPITA MOHAPATRA SCIENTIST 8901501283 drarpita.cswri@gmail.com,Arpita.Mohapatra@icar.gov.in

8 AJIT SINGH MAHLA SCIENTIST 9521460095 dr.asmahla@gmail.com, ajit.mahla@icar.gov.in

1 N. SHANMUGAM PS I/c TMTC 220179 9930353539 shanmugam.n@icar.gov.in, dr.shanmugam@gmail.com

2 AJAY KUMAR Sr. SCIENTIST 9887090778 kumarajay8171@gmail.com,Ajay.Kumar4@icar.gov.in

3 VINOD VISHNU KADAM SCIENTIST 6377589466 vinod.vjti@gmail.com, vinod.kadam@icar.gov.in

4 SEKHAR DAS (ON STUDY LEAVE) SCIENTIST 9892861526 sekhar.tex@gmail.com, Sekhar.Das@icar.gov.in

5 SEIKO JOSE (ON STUDY LEAVE) SCIENTIST 8420075513   Sekhar.Das@icar.gov.in, seiko_jose2005@yahoo.co.in

1 LEELA RAM GURJAR SCIENTIST I/c TOT&SS 220155 8875066111 sindhu.cswri@gmail.com, Leela.Gurjar@icar.gov.in

ANIMAL HEALTH DIVISION

TRANSFER OF TECHNOLOGY AND SOCIAL SCIENCES DIVISION

TEXTILE MANUFACTURE & TEXTILE CHEMISTRY

ANIMAL PHYSIOLOGY & BIOCHEMISTRY DIVISION

ANIMAL NUTRITION DIVISION

CENTRAL SHEEP & WOOL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, AVIKANAGAR                                                                                                                                                                                   

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH,

Department of Agriculture Research Education, MoA&FW (GOI)

(An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institute)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

ANIMAL GENETICS & BREEDING DIVISION

Phone:  01437-220162 (O)                                                                           

E-mail: director.cswri@icar.gov.in



2 RANG LAL MEENA SCIENTIST 9588206257 rlmeena1107@gmail.com, rl.meena1@icar.gov.in

1 DR ARVIND SCIENTIST I/C LPT 9412550454 lugaks3311@gmail.com,arvind1@icar.gov.in

1 DAVENDRA KUMAR PS,I/C 220168 9414434361 davendraror@gmail.com,Davendra.Kumar@icar.gov.in

2 C.P. SWARNKAR SCIENTIST (SG) 9414869105 swarnkarcp@yahoo.com, Chander.Swarnkar@icar.gov.in

1 R.S.BHATT PS I/C 9413209790 randhirsinghbhatt@gmail.com, Randhir.Bhatt@icar.gov.in

1 S.R. SHARMA PS I/c HEAD 220156 9418845768 saarsharma@gmail.com, Sita.Sharma@icar.gov.in

Sr. Name Desgination Sub-Station Office  Phone Mobile No. Mail Id
1 Dr. O.H. Chaturvedi PS & Head NTRS Garsa 01902-203020/ 2722319414439943 Omhari.Chaturvedi@icar.gov.in,omharichaurvedi@yahoo.co.in

2 Dr. Abdul Rahim Scientist (AG&B) NTRS Garsa 01902-272231 7888712482 Abdul.rahim@icar.gov.in,choudhary633@gmail.com

3 Dr. Rajni Chaudhary Scientist (AG&B) NTRS Garsa 01902-272231 9418329729 Rajni.Chaudhary@icar.gov.in,rajnichaudhary79@gmail.com

Sr. Name Desgination Sub-Station Office  Phone Mobile No. Mail Id
1 Dr.A.S.Rajendiran Pr. Scientist & OIC SRRC Mannavanur 9443881853 9655763727 AS.Rajendiran@icar.gov.in,as.rajendiran@gmail.com

2 Dr.P.Thirumurugan Senior Scientist SRRC Mannavanur 9461877348 6383663167 P.Thirumurugan@icar.gov.in,muruganvetlpm70@gmail.com

3 Dr.G.Nagarajan Senior Scientist SRRC Mannavanur 9414604162 9655604162 G.Nagarajan@icar.gov.in,gnagarajanars@gmail.com

4 Dr.S.M.K.Thirumaran Scientist SRRC Mannavanur 88381 51595 9843944824 SMK.Thirumaran@icar.gov.in,smktmaran@gmail.com

5 Dr. K.Pachaiyappan Scientist SRRC Mannavanur 9486467325 8859785311 pachaiyappan.k@icar.gov.in,ganesansrrc@gmail.com

Sr. 

No.

Name Desgination Sub-Station Office  Phone 

no.

Mobile No. Mail Id
1 Dr H K Narula Pr. Scientist & I/C ARC Bikaner 9414968748 9414968748 hknarula67@gmail.com

2 Dr Nirmala Saini Pr. Scientist ARC Bikaner 9413172150 9413172150 nirmala.saini@rediffmail.com

3 Dr Ashish Chopra Scientist ARC Bikaner 9460259366 9460259366 ashish.chopra@icar.gov.in

4 Dr Ashok Kumar Scientist ARC Bikaner 7427098192 7427098192 drashokkumar39@gmail.com

5 Dr Chandan Prakash Scientist ARC Bikaner 0151-2250322 9414968748 arcbikaner.cswri@icar.gov.in

KULLU (HP)

SRRC Mannavanur

ARC Bikaner

HUMAN DISPENSERY

RABBIT UNIT

PRIORITIZATION, MONITORING AND EVALUATION

LIVESTOCK PRODUCTS TECHNOLOGY


